proxy statement/prospectus. See "Where You Can Find More Information" at page 145.

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not indicate the financial
results of the combined company had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of the periods presented and had the impact of
possible revenue enhancements and expense efficiencies, among other factors, been considered. In addition, as explained in more detail in the
accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro
forma combined financial information is subject to adjustment and will vary from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon
completion of the merger based upon changes in the balance sheet including fair value estimates.

73

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

98

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.6867)
(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 18,117 $ 11,891 $ (2,436) Note 3 $ 27,572
Federal funds sold 16,013 6,572 � 22,585
Interest bearing deposits with banks and other
short-term investments 2,230 � � 2,230
Investment securities available for sale, at fair
value 82,932 85,770 � 168,702
Loans held for sale 1,945 10,153 � 12,098
Loans 759,547 336,874 (7,383) Notes 3, 4 1,089,038
Less allowance for credit losses (8,733) (3,470) � (12,203)

Loans, net 750,814 333,404 (7,383) 1,076,835
Premises and equipment, net 6,445 3,699 � 10,144
Deferred income taxes 3,218 963 691 Note 3 4,872
Core deposit intangibles, net � � 790 Notes 1, 3 790
Goodwill � � 7,830 Notes 1, 3 7,830
Other assets 17,753 6,756 � 24,509

TOTAL ASSETS $ 899,467 $ 459,208 $ (508) $ 1,358,167

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Deposits:
Noninterest bearing demand $ 143,508 $ 59,246 $ � $ 202,754
Interest bearing transaction 47,822 4,589 � 52,411
Savings and money market 193,348 94,454 � 287,802
Time, $100,000 or more 177,003 137,065 2,166 Note 3 316,234
Other time 124,059 73,626 1,163 Note 3 198,848

Total deposits 685,740 368,980 3,329 Note 3 1,058,049
Customer repurchase agreements and federal funds
purchased 61,727 53,439 � 115,166
Other short-term borrowings 22,000 9,000 (9,000) Note 4 22,000
Long-term borrowings 40,000 � � 40,000
Other liabilities 6,463 2,764 �Note 3 9,227

Total liabilities 815,930 434,183 (5,671) 1,244,442

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock, $.01 par value; shares authorized
20,000,000, shares issued and outstanding
9,790,252 issued and outstanding pro forma
combined 12,679,210 (Note 2) 98 � 29 Note 2 127
Common stock, $.01 par value; shares authorized
20,000,000, shares issued and outstanding
4,207,016 � 42 (42) Note 2 �
Additional paid in capital 52,878 37,726 (7,567) 83,037
Retained earnings (deficit) 29,258 (13,592) 13,592 29,258

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

99

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,303 849 (849) 1,303

Total stockholders' equity 83,537 25,025 5,163 113,725

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY $ 899,467 $ 459,208 $ (508) $ 1,358,167

74

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

100

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Three Months Ended March 31,2008

(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.6867)
(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 12,880 $ 5,980 $ (970) Note 3 $ 17,890
Taxable interest and dividends on investment
securities 1,095 1,133 2,228
Interest on balances with other banks and
short term investments � � �
Interest on federal funds sold 39 111 150

Total interest income 14,014 7,224 (970) 20,268

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 4,428 3,407 (1,110) Note 3 6,725
Interest on customer repurchase agreements
and federal funds purchased 394 248 642
Interest on other short-term borrowings 190 68 258
Interest on long-term borrowings 402 � 402

Total interest expense 5,414 3,723 (1,110) 8,027

Net Interest Income 8,600 3,501 140 12,241
Provision for Credit Losses 720 311 1,031

Net Interest Income After Provision For
Credit Losses 7,880 3,190 140 11,210

Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposits 429 71 500
Gain on sale of loans 127 � 127
Gain (loss) on sale of investment securities 10 � 10
Gain on increase in surrender value of bank
owned life insurance 116 � 116
Other income 258 109 367

Total noninterest income 940 180 1,120

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 3,640 1,765 5,405
Premises and equipment expenses 1,080 781 1,861
Advertising 81 25 106
Legal, accounting and professional fees 170 439 609
Other expenses 1,237 649 1,886
Amortization of intangible � � 28 Note 3 28

Total noninterest expense 6,208 3,659 28 9,895

Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations
Before Income Tax Expense 2,612 (289) 112 2,435

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

101

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 961 (114) 56 Note 3 903

Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations 1,651 (175) 56 1,532
Loss From Discontinued Operations � (610) (610)
Income Tax Benefit � � �

Net Income (Loss) $ 1,651 $ (785) $ 56 $ 922

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 0.17 $ (0.19) $ 0.07
Diluted $ 0.17 $ (0.19) $ 0.07

Dividends Declared Per Share $ 0.06 $ � $ 0.05
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding�Basic 9,781,237 4,206,017 (1,317,059) 12,670,195
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding�Diluted 9,933,993 4,206,017 (1,317,059) 12,822,951

75

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

102

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007
(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.6867)

(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 51,931 $ 25,248 $ (1,533) Note 3 $ 75,646
Taxable interest and dividends on
investment securities 4,177 4,622 8,799
Interest on balances with other banks and
short term investments 293 � 293
Interest on federal funds sold 676 753 1,429

Total interest income 57,077 30,623 (1,533) 86,167

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 19,810 13,299 (3,285) Note 3 29,824
Interest on customer repurchase agreements
and federal funds purchased 1,887 1,710 3,597
Interest on other short-term borrowings 611 20 631
Interest on long-term borrowings 1,421 � 1,421

Total interest expense 23,729 15,029 (3,285) 35,473

Net Interest Income 33,348 15,594 1,752 50,694
Provision for Credit Losses 1,643 1,861 3,504

Net Interest Income After Provision For
Credit Losses 31,705 13,733 1,752 47,190

Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposits 1,491 231 1,722
Gain on sale of loans 1,036 � 1,036
Gain (loss) on sale of investment securities 6 � 6
Gain on increase in surrender value of bank
owned life insurance 455 � 455
Income from subordinated financing 1,252 � 1,252
Other income 946 334 1,280

Total noninterest income 5,186 565 5,751

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 14,167 6,851 21,018
Premises and equipment expenses 4,829 2,666 7,495
Advertising 465 175 640
Outside data processing 793 504 1,297
Legal, accounting and professional fees 611 1,440 2,051
Other expenses 4,056 1,201 5,257
Amortization of intangible � � 113 Note 3 113

Total noninterest expense 24,921 12,837 113 37,871

11,970 1,461 1,639 15,070

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

103

Income From Continuing Operations Before
Income Tax Expense

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Income Tax Expense 4,269 541 707 Note 3 5,517

Income From Continuing Operations 7,701 920 932 9,553
Loss From Discontinued Operations � (15,855) (15,855)
Income Tax Benefit � (1,557) (1,557)

Net Income (Loss) $ 7,701 $ (13,378) $ 932 $ (4,745)

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 0.80 $ (3.18) $ (0.38)
Diluted $ 0.78 $ (3.16) $ (0.37)

Dividends Declared Per Share $ 0.24 $ � $ 0.18
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding�Basic 9,574,000 4,206,000 (1,317,042) 12,462,958
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding�Diluted 9,864,000 4,231,000 (1,342,042) 12,752,958

76

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

104

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.9202)
(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 18,117 $ 11,891 $ (2,436) Note 3 $ 27,572
Federal funds sold 16,013 6,572 � 22,585
Interest bearing deposits with banks and other
short-term investments 2,230 � � 2,230
Investment securities available for sale, at fair
value 82,932 85,770 � 168,702
Loans held for sale 1,945 10,153 � 12,098
Loans 759,547 336,874 (7,383) Notes 3, 4 1,089,038
Less allowance for credit losses (8,733) (3,470) � (12,203)

Loans, net 750,814 333,404 (7,383) 1,076,835
Premises and equipment, net 6,445 3,699 � 10,144
Deferred income taxes 3,218 963 691 Note 3 4,872
Core deposit intangibles, net (Note 3) � � 789 Notes 1, 3 789
Goodwill (Note 3) � � 18,096 Notes 1, 3 18,096
Other assets 17,753 6,756 � 24,509

TOTAL ASSETS $ 899,467 $ 459,208 $ 9,757 $ 1,368,432

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Deposits:
Noninterest bearing demand $ 143,508 $ 59,246 $ 202,754
Interest bearing transaction 47,822 4,589 52,411
Savings and money market 193,348 94,454 287,802
Time, $100,000 or more 177,003 137,065 2,166 Note 3 316,284
Other time 124,059 73,626 1,163 Note 3 198,848

Total deposits 685,740 368,980 3,329 Note 3 1,058,049
Customer repurchase agreements and federal funds
purchased 61,727 53,439 115,166
Other short-term borrowings 22,000 9,000 (9,000) Note 4 22,000
Long-term borrowings 40,000 � 40,000
Other liabilities 6,463 2,764 �Note 3 9,227

Total liabilities 815,930 434,183 (5,671) 1,244,442

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock, $.01 par value; shares authorized
20,000,000, shares issued and outstanding
9,790,252, issued and outstanding pro forma
combined 13,661,548 (Note 2) 98 � 39 Note 2 137
Common stock, $.01 par value; shares authorized
20,000,000, shares issued and outstanding
4,207,016 (Note 2) � 42 (42) Note 2 �
Additional paid in capital 52,878 37,726 2,688 93,292
Retained earnings (deficit) 29,258 (13,592) 13,592 29,258

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

105

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,303 849 (849) 1,303

Total shareholders' equity 83,537 25,025 15,428 123,990

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 899,467 $ 459,208 $ 9,757 $ 1,368,432

77

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

106

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.9202)
(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 12,880 $ 5,980 $ (970) Note 3 $ 17,890
Taxable interest and dividends on investment
securities 1,095 1,133 2,228
Interest on balances with other banks and
short term investments � � �
Interest on federal funds sold 39 111 150

Total interest income 14,014 7,224 (970) 20,268

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 4,428 3,407 (1,110) Note 3 6,725
Interest on customer repurchase agreements
and federal funds purchased 394 248 642
Interest on other short-term borrowings 190 68 258
Interest on long-term borrowings 402 � 402

Total interest expense 5,414 3,723 (1,110) 8,027

Net Interest Income 8,600 3,501 140 12,240
Provision for Credit Losses 720 311 1,031

Net Interest Income After Provision For
Credit Losses 7,880 3,190 140 11,210

Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposits 429 71 500
Gain on sale of loans 127 127
Gain (loss) on sale of investment securities 10 � 10
Gain on increase in surrender value of bank
owned life insurance 116 � 116
Income from subordinated financing � � �
Other income 258 109 367

Total noninterest income 940 180 1,120

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 3,640 1,765 5,405
Premises and equipment expenses 1,080 781 1,861
Advertising 81 25 106
Legal, accounting and professional fees 170 439 609
Other expenses 1,237 649 1,886
Amortization of intangible � � 28 Note 3 28

Total noninterest expense 6,208 3,659 28 9,895

Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations
Before Income Tax Expense 2,612 (289) 112 2,434

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

107

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 961 (114) 56 Note 3 903

Income (Loss) From Continuing Operations 1,651 (175) 56 1,532
Loss From Discontinued Operations (610) (610)
Income Tax Benefit �

Net Income (Loss) $ 1,651 $ (785) $ 56 $ 922

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 0.17 $ (0.19) $ 0.07
Diluted $ 0.17 $ (0.19) $ 0.07

Dividends Declared Per Share $ 0.06 $ � $ 0.05
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding�Basic 9,781,237 4,206,017 (334,721) 13,652,533
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding�Diluted 9,933,993 4,206,017 (309,721) 13,830,289

78

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

108

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007
(Assuming a conversion ratio of 0.9202)

(dollars in thousands)

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 51,931 $ 25,248 $ (1,533) Note 3 $ 75,646
Taxable interest and dividends on
investment securities 4,177 4,622 8,799
Interest on balances with other banks and
short term investments 293 � 293
Interest on federal funds sold 676 753 1,429

Total interest income 57,077 30,623 (1,533) 86,167

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 19,810 13,299 (3,285) Note 3 29,824
Interest on customer repurchase agreements
and federal funds purchased 1,887 1,710 3,597
Interest on other short-term borrowings 611 20 631
Interest on long-term borrowings 1,421 � 1,421

Total interest expense 23,729 15,029 (3,285) 35,473

Net Interest Income 33,348 15,594 1,752 50,694
Provision for Credit Losses 1,643 1,861 3,504

Net Interest Income After Provision For
Credit Losses 31,705 13,733 1,752 47,190

Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposits 1,491 231 1,722
Gain on sale of loans 1,036 1,036
Gain (loss) on sale of investment securities 6 6
Gain on increase in surrender value of bank
owned life insurance 455 455
Income from subordinated financing 1,252 1,252
Other income 946 334 1,280

Total noninterest income 5,186 565 5,751

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 14,167 6,851 21,018
Premises and equipment expenses 4,829 2,666 7,495
Advertising 465 175 640
Outside data processing 793 504 1,297
Legal, accounting and professional fees 611 1,440 2,051
Other expenses 4,056 1,201 5,257
Amortization of intangible 113 Note 3 113

Total noninterest expense 24,921 12,837 113 37,871

11,970 1,461 1,639 15,070

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

109

Income From Continuing Operations Before
Income Tax Expense

Eagle Fidelity
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Income Tax Expense 4,269 541 707 Note 3 5,517

Income From Continuing Operations 7,701 920 932 9,553
Loss From Discontinued Operations (15,855) (15,855)
Income Tax Benefit (1,557) (1,557)

Net Income (Loss) $ 7,701 $ (13,378) $ 932 $ (4,745)

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 0.80 $ (3.18) $ (0.35)
Diluted $ 0.78 $ (3.16) $ (0.35)

Dividends Declared Per Share $ 0.24 $ 0.00 $ 0.17
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding�Basic 9,574,000 4,206,000 (334,704) 13,455,296
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding�Diluted 9,864,000 4,231,000 (359,704) 13,735,296

79

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

110

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The merger will be accounted for as an acquisition by Eagle of Fidelity using the purchase method of accounting and, accordingly, the
assets and liabilities of Fidelity will be recorded at their respective fair values on the date the merger is completed.

   The merger will be effected by the issuance of shares of Eagle stock ($.01 par value) to Fidelity shareholders. Each share of Fidelity
common stock will be exchanged for an amount of Eagle common stock which is subject to adjustment based on various events detailed in the